
Traffic accidents in Garforth in 2013 

within A642, A63 and A656 

(not including those on M1) 

Number on map Date Time of day Severity No. of vehicles No. of casualties Notes 

1 Sunday, 6 Jan 13:45 Serious 4 2 3 cars, 1 motorbike 

2 Thursday, 10 Jan 18:25 Slight 2 1 2 cars 

3 Friday, 1 Feb 14:20 Slight 2 1 2 cars 

4 Tuesday, 5 Feb 15:25 Slight 2 3 2 cars 

5 Tuesday, 12 Feb 16:20 Slight 2 2 2 cars 

6 Saturday, 27 April 10:00 Slight 2 1 Cyclist 

7 Monday, 8 July 17:10 Slight 2 3 2 cars 

8 Monday, 8 July 22:05 Serious 1 1 1 car 

9 Monday, 1 July 19:10 Serious 2 1 Car and motorbike 

10 Wednesday, 31 July 11:59 Slight 2 1 Bus and car 

11 Saturday, 3 August 10:30 Slight 2 1 Lorry and motorbike 

12 Monday, 26 August 18:55 Slight 2 1 Car and cyclist 

13 Sunday, 1 Sept 12:34 Serious 1 1 Car and pedestrian 

14 Wednesday, 4 Sept 10:50 Slight 2 1 Car and cyclist 

15 Tuesday, 15 Oct 06:10 Slight 2 1 Car and motorbike 

16 Friday, 8 Nov 14:55 Slight 1 2 Car and pedestrian (child) 
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